

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH

MAIN CASE No.: CONTEMPT CASE No.1566 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

S. No	DATE	ORDER	
4.	18.09.2025	<u>RC, J</u> <u>I.A.No.1 of 2025</u> The endorsement of Registry shows that notice has been duly served on the respondent. However, despite service of notice, he has not chosen to enter his appearance. This Court, however, is inclined to give one more fair opportunity to the respondent to enter his appearance. Heard learned counsel for the petitioner. For the reasons stated in the accompanying affidavit filed in support of the application and considering the submissions made by learned counsel for the petitioner, this application is allowed permitting the petitioner to amend the cause title as prayed for, in the Contempt Case as well as in Interlocutory Applications. RAVI CHEEMALAPATI, J <u>C.C.No.1566 of 2025</u> Registry is directed to carry out necessary amendments. Post on 23.10.2025. RAVI CHEEMALAPATI, J	
		MP	